

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT


LOK SABHA

 UN-STARRED QUESTION NO.746
TO BE ANSWERED ON 26.07.2024


MISSION VATSALYA


746.     SHRI KESINENI SIVANATH :
            SHRI DAGGUMALLA PRASADA RAO :


Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) the number of children in the child care institutions supported under Mission

Vatsalya Scheme during the last five years in the State of Andhra Pradesh, year-

wise;

(b) the number of children supported under non-institutional care of above scheme during the last five years in the said State of Andhra Pradesh, year-wise; and

(c) the details of the physical progress under above scheme during the last five years in the Andhra Pradesh?


ANSWER


 MINISTER OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

(SHRIMATI ANNPURNA DEVI)

(a) & (b) : Ministry of Women and Child Development is implementing Centrally Sponsored Scheme namely ‘Mission Vatsalya’, through the State/ UT Governments on cost sharing basis between the Central and the State Governments to deliver services for the children in difficult circumstances which include institutional care and non-institutional care services.

Number of children supported under Mission Vatsalya Scheme in the Child Care Institutions and Non-Institutional Care during the last five years' period in the State of Andhra Pradesh is as follows :


Sl.
No.

Financial Year 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24

1 Number of children in
Institutional Care

3356 3012 3069 1504 1546

2 Number of children in Non-Institutional Care

604 144 144 9150 10000


(c) : Physical progress during last five years under Mission Vatsalya Scheme which includes number of institutions present in the State of Andhra Pradesh namely, Child Welfare Committee, Juvenile Justice Board, Child Care Institutions and District Child Protection Units are as follows :


Sl.
No.

Financial Year 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24

1 Number of Child Welfare
Committees

13 13 13 26 26

2 Number of Juvenile
Justice Boards

13 13 13 26 26

3 Number of Child Care
Institutions

89 92 92 84 98

4 Number of District Child
Protection Units

13 13 13 26 26


*****

